
1st 388 1st 1.585 1st 3
2nd 386 2nd 1.662 2nd 6
3rd 385 3rd 2.036 3rd 9
4th 384 4th 2.044 4th 12
5th 382 5th 2.091 5th 17
6th 382 6th 2.175 6th 17
7th 382 7th 2.232 7th 18
8th 380 8th 2.265 8th 19
9th 379 9th 2.389 9th 20

10th 378 10th 2.390 10th 21

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 34
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 William Golpe Y 2.952 2.327 2.639 18 175 189 364 23 2 41 21 0

102 Seth Wooten Y 1.734 1.590 1.662 2 191 197 388 1 9 3 1 5
103 Mike Coffey Y 3.981 3.007 3.494 28 180 193 373 16 5 44 23 0

104  N DQ 2.209 DQ DQ DQ 193 DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0

105  N DQ 3.443 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
106 Jeff Evans Y 2.834 1.946 2.390 10 182 187 369 18 6 28 15 0

107 TJ Brown Y R,j 2.064 2.009 2.036 3 188 181 369 17 9 20 9 0

108 Chris Allen Y DQ 3.679 DQ DQ DQ 185 DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0
109 Wayne Hicks Y 3.272 1.609 2.440 13 182 196 378 10 9 23 11 0

110 Ray Lowman Y 2.681 2.316 2.499 15 172 195 367 20 5 35 17 0
111 Mike Hanes Y 2.398 2.132 2.265 8 188 189 377 11 6 19 8 0
112  N DQ 3.016 DQ DQ DQ 181 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0
113 Johnny Mayo Y 2.142 1.946 2.044 4 183 197 380 8 12 12 4 2
114 Jeff Godfrey Y 3.392 2.157 2.775 21 182 192 374 14 3 35 18 0
115 Samuel Hall Y 2.563 1.901 2.232 7 191 195 386 2 9 9 3 3
116 Scotty Powell Y 2.789 2.170 2.479 14 190 195 385 3 9 17 6 0
201 Jimmy Matters Y 3.926 3.549 3.737 29 166 174 340 27 2 56 29 0
202 Mike Wooten Y 1.682 1.489 1.585 1 187 195 382 5 4 6 2 4
203 James Coffey Y 2.615 3.739 3.177 24 185 177 362 25 7 49 27 0
204 Tony Rogers Y 2.303 2.481 2.392 11 187 195 382 6 7 17 5 1
205  N DQ 4.669 DQ DQ DQ 175 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
206 Luke Evans Y R,J 3.717 DQ DQ DQ 171 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
207 Vanessa Brown Y R, f 2.729 3.090 2.909 23 186 173 359 26 0 49 26 0
208 Cyril St Martin Y 3.328 3.313 3.321 26 185 180 365 22 3 48 25 0
209 Scottie Johnson Y 2.549 2.567 2.558 16 143 187 330 29 2 45 24 0
210 Scott Walker Y 2.178 3.173 2.676 19 196 188 384 4 7 23 12 0
211 Randy Taylor Y 2.661 2.954 2.807 22 188 186 374 15 3 37 19 0
212 Frank Vanhoose Y DQ 3.221 DQ DQ DQ 173 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0
213 Bobby Greenway Y 3.003 3.584 3.293 25 191 185 376 12 6 37 20 0
214 Brian Thomas Y 2.265 2.085 2.175 6 149 184 333 28 2 34 16 0
215 Hunter Hall Y J 2.032 2.150 2.091 5 181 193 374 13 7 18 7 0
216 Darby Beck Y  2.271 2.591 2.431 12 190 189 379 9 6 21 10 0
301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305 Mike Kuklis Y 3.217 3.530 3.373 27 181 183 364 24 2 51 28 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
307 Tim Brown Y 2.693 2.844 2.769 20 184 183 367 21 6 41 22 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

311 Wayne Southard Y DQ 2.724 DQ DQ DQ 189 DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

312  N DQ 3.292 DQ DQ DQ 184 DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0
313  N DQ 2.735 DQ DQ DQ 191 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

314 Derrick Loflin Y 2.498 2.757 2.627 17 191 191 382 7 4 24 13 0

315 Steven Irvine Y 2.559 2.218 2.389 9 182 186 368 19 2 28 14 0
316 Curtis Evans Y 3.956 3.901 3.928 30 141 185 326 30 2 60 30 0

Scotty Powell
Hunter Hall
Mike Hanes

TJ Brown
Darby Beck

Tony Rogers
Derrick Loflin

Mike Wooten
Seth Wooten

TJ Brown
Johnny Mayo 

Hunter Hall
Brian Thomas 

Samuel Hall

Seth Wooten
Samuel Hall

Scotty Powell
Scott Walker
Mike Wooten

Johnny Mayo 
Darby Beck

Wayne Hicks

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Seth Wooten
Mike Wooten
Samuel Hall

Johnny Mayo 
Tony Rogers

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 4
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

Two Gun Overall Results
6/12/2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Mike Hanes
Steven Irvine

Jeff Evans

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
 SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



1ST 196 1ST 1.682 1ST
2ND 191 2nd 1.734 2ND
3RD 191 3rd 2.032 3RD
4TH 191 4th 2.064 4TH
5TH 191 5th 2.142 5TH
6TH 190 6th 2.178 6TH
7TH 190 7th 2.265 7TH
8TH 188 8th 2.271 8TH
9TH 188 9th 2.303 9TH

10TH 188 10th 2.398 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.701 1 1ST 0.701 13th
2ND 50 1.061 5 2nd 1.054
3RD 50 1.417 1 3rd 1.061 34

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 45 0 2.669 44 0 2.306 44 0 3.654 42 0 3.178 175 25 0 2.952 22 47 25 0
2 Y 102 50 0 1.545 50 2 1.546 49 2 1.545 42 0 2.301 191 2 4 1.734 2 4 1 4 4 5 13
3 Y 103 45 0 3.495 48 1 3.675 43 0 5.504 44 0 3.249 180 24 1 3.981 31 55 29 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 Y 106 40 0 4.061 48 2 2.054 45 0 2.999 49 1 2.223 182 19 3 2.834 21 40 20 0
7 Y 107 R,j 50 5 1.061 50 4 1.510 46 0 3.302 42 0 2.382 188 8 9 2.064 4 12 4 0 2 2 4
8 Y 108 48 0 1.549 DQ DQ 46 0 3.886 49 1 2.273 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 Y 109 49 3 2.218 44 1 3.432 43 0 3.981 46 0 3.455 182 20 4 3.272 25 45 24 0

10 Y 110 50 1 2.078 44 0 1.617 40 0 3.926 38 0 3.104 172 26 1 2.681 17 43 23 0
11 Y 111 46 0 2.391 48 2 2.444 48 0 3.117 46 1 1.641 188 9 3 2.398 10 19 8 0 0 0 0
12 N 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 113 48 2 2.089 48 2 2.101 45 0 1.862 42 0 2.517 183 17 4 2.142 5 22 10 1 0 1
14 Y 114 42 0 3.067 45 0 2.699 48 0 3.379 47 0 4.423 182 21 0 3.392 27 48 27 0
15 Y 115 49 1 3.241 46 0 3.642 48 0 1.359 48 1 2.010 191 4 2 2.563 14 18 7 2 0 2

16 Y 116 48 1 2.343 49 3 3.137 49 0 3.250 44 0 2.426 190 7 4 2.789 20 27 13 0 0
17 Y 201 40 0 4.887 46 1 4.066 42 0 4.093 38 0 2.656 166 28 1 3.926 29 57 30 0
18 Y 202 47 0 1.817 48 1 1.734 42 0 2.477 50 1 0.701 187 11 2 1.682 1 12 3 5 3 8

19 Y 203 48 2 1.723 49 2 2.371 40 0 3.131 48 1 3.233 185 14 5 2.615 15 29 15 0
20 Y 204 45 0 2.421 46 0 2.334 48 2 2.143 48 1 2.314 187 12 3 2.303 9 21 9 0 0 0
21 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 Y 206 R,J 47 0 1.507 40 0 5.015 42 0 3.756 42 0 4.588 171 27 0 3.717 28 55 28 0
23 Y 207 R, f 47 0 1.734 42 0 2.303 48 0 3.366 49 0 3.514 186 13 0 2.729 19 32 17 0
24 Y 208 48 0 2.547 45 0 3.303 49 1 3.231 43 0 4.232 185 15 1 3.328 26 41 21 0

25 Y 209 45 0 2.424 44 0 3.678 5 1 2.328 49 1 1.764 143 30 2 2.549 12 42 22 0
26 Y 210 49 2 2.327 49 1 2.843 49 0 2.171 49 0 1.371 196 1 3 2.178 6 7 2 5 0 4 9
27 Y 211 50 2 2.314 43 0 3.500 47 0 3.396 48 0 1.433 188 10 2 2.661 16 26 12 0 0

28 Y 212 46 0 2.299 46 1 2.923 39 1 9.905 DQ DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 Y 213 48 0 3.104 46 0 4.023 50 1 1.417 47 0 3.466 191 5 1 3.003 23 28 14 1 1
30 Y 214 5 0 2.608 48 0 2.209 49 0 2.750 47 0 1.494 149 29 0 2.265 7 36 19 0 0

31 Y 215 J 46 0 1.786 47 0 1.378 41 0 2.027 47 1 2.936 181 22 1 2.032 3 25 11 3 3
32 Y 216  47 1 2.763 49 1 2.302 45 0 2.964 49 0 1.054 190 6 2 2.271 8 14 5 0 0 1 1
33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 Y 305 49 0 3.294 47 0 3.391 45 1 3.924 40 0 2.258 181 23 1 3.217 24 47 26 0
38 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 Y 307 46 0 4.415 47 2 2.938 43 0 2.168 48 1 1.250 184 16 3 2.693 18 34 18 0
40 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 Y 311 DQ DQ 43 0 6.315 34 0 10.379 DQ  DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
46 Y 314 46 0 2.080 49 1 1.921 48 1 3.920 48 0 2.069 191 3 2 2.498 11 14 6 3 0 3
47 Y 315 43 0 2.415 45 0 2.664 45 0 2.527 49 2 2.630 182 18 2 2.559 13 31 16 0
48 Y 316 45 1 3.797 42 0 3.668 38 0 3.260 16 0 5.098 141 31 1 3.956 30 61 31 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Seth Wooten
Scott Walker
Mike Wooten

TJ Brown
Darby Beck

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Derrick Loflin
Samuel Hall
Mike Hanes

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Darby Beck

Samuel Hall
Bobby Greenway

Darby Beck
Scotty Powell

TJ Brown

50
49
50

Mike Wooten
Darby Beck
TJ Brown

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Johnny Mayo 
Scott Walker

Mike Hanes

TJ Brown

Brian Thomas 

Mike Wooten
TJ Brown

Bobby Greenway

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 4

6/12/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

Scott Walker
Seth Wooten

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Derrick Loflin

Mike Wooten
Seth Wooten
Hunter Hall

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Tony Rogers Tony Rogers
Johnny Mayo 

Hunter Hall
Randy Taylor
Scotty Powell

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Mike Hanes
Randy Taylor

Johnny Mayo 

Competitor

Jeff Godfrey
Samuel Hall
Scotty Powell

TJ Brown
Chris Allen
Wayne Hicks
Ray Lowman
Mike Hanes

Seth Wooten
Mike Coffey
 
 
Jeff Evans

William Golpe

 

Luke Evans
Vanessa Brown
Cyril St Martin
Scottie Johnson
Scott Walker

Jimmy Matters
Mike Wooten
James Coffey
Tony Rogers
 

Wayne Southard
 
 
Derrick Loflin
Steven Irvine

 
 

Mike Kuklis
 
Tim Brown
 

Darby Beck
 
 
 
 

Randy Taylor
Frank Vanhoose
Bobby Greenway
Brian Thomas 
Hunter Hall

Curtis Evans

4
7

12
12
14
14
18
19
21
22
25
26
27



1ST 197 1ST 1.489 1ST
2ND 197 2nd 1.590 2ND
3RD 196 3rd 1.609 3RD
4TH 195 4th 1.901 4TH
5TH 195 5th 1.946 5TH
6TH 195 6th 1.946 6TH
7TH 195 7th 2.009 7TH
8TH 195 8th 2.085 8TH
9TH 193 9th 2.132 9TH

10TH 193 10th 2.150 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.986 1 1ST 0.904 13th
2nd 50 1.228 0 2ND 0.986
3rd 50 1.264 4 3RD 1.228 40

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 46 0 1.557 49 1 2.166 48 1 1.957 46 0 3.627 189 16 2 2.327 16 32 14 0
2 Y 102 50 3 1.539 49 0 1.732 50 2 1.510 48 0 1.579 197 1 5 1.590 2 3 1 6 5 6 17
3 Y 103 47 1 3.974 49 1 2.798 47 0 3.286 50 2 1.971 193 11 4 3.007 25 36 20 0

4 Y 104 48 2 2.201 49 1 1.938 48 1 2.891 48 1 1.804 193 10 5 2.209 13 23 10 0 0 0
5 Y 105 39 0 3.714 45 0 2.658 47 0 4.868 48 1 2.533 179 34 1 3.443 32 66 35 0
6 Y 106 46 0 2.529 46 1 2.017 45 0 1.523 50 2 1.713 187 20 3 1.946 5 25 12 2 2
7 Y 107 R,j 45 0 2.808 45 0 2.004 46 0 1.809 45 0 1.414 181 31 0 2.009 7 38 21 0 0
8 Y 108 47 0 1.725 50 2 2.133 49 1 2.898 39 0 7.958 185 25 3 3.679 36 61 30 0
9 Y 109 50 1 1.641 50 3 1.549 48 1 1.897 48 0 1.348 196 3 5 1.609 3 6 3 4 4 4 12

10 Y 110 49 2 2.158 49 0 2.482 49 2 2.049 48 0 2.575 195 7 4 2.316 15 22 8 0 0 0
11 Y 111 44 0 3.275 47 0 2.156 48 2 2.110 50 1 0.986 189 15 3 2.132 9 24 11 0 0
12 Y 112 45 0 3.636 38 0 3.585 50 2 2.565 48 1 2.276 181 32 3 3.016 26 58 27 0

13 Y 113 50 4 1.264 49 1 2.928 48 1 2.092 50 2 1.499 197 2 8 1.946 6 8 4 5 1 3 9
14 Y 114 46 1 2.057 49 2 2.088 50 0 1.921 47 0 2.563 192 12 3 2.157 11 23 9 0 0
15 Y 115 49 1 2.231 50 2 1.543 49 2 1.903 47 2 1.925 195 5 7 1.901 4 9 5 2 3 2 7

16 Y 116 48 1 2.152 50 1 2.051 47 1 1.776 50 2 2.699 195 6 5 2.170 12 18 6 1 1 2
17 Y 201 42 0 2.743 42 0 6.097 43 0 2.784 47 1 2.571 174 37 1 3.549 34 71 37 0
18 Y 202 49 1 1.647 46 0 0.904 50 0 1.228 50 1 2.175 195 4 2 1.489 1 5 2 3 6 5 14

19 Y 203 48 1 2.956 48 0 3.595 44 1 3.769 37 0 4.634 177 35 2 3.739 37 72 38 0
20 Y 204 48 0 2.890 50 1 1.469 48 2 3.368 49 1 2.198 195 8 4 2.481 17 25 13 0 0
21 Y 205 49 2 2.377 44 0 6.599 36 0 5.537 46 0 4.162 175 36 2 4.669 39 75 39 0

22 Y 206 R,J DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 Y 207 R.f 46 0 2.509 40 0 2.942 48 0 3.391 39 0 3.516 173 38 0 3.090 27 65 34 0
24 Y 208 47 1 3.084 41 0 2.583 46 0 4.050 46 1 3.536 180 33 2 3.313 31 64 32 0

25 Y 209 48 0 3.062 47 0 2.818 49 0 1.621 43 0 2.765 187 21 0 2.567 18 39 23 0
26 Y 210 47 0 2.144 48 1 2.828 44 1 4.754 49 2 2.967 188 19 4 3.173 28 47 25 0
27 Y 211 47 0 3.097 49 0 2.068 45 1 2.285 45 0 4.365 186 23 1 2.954 24 47 24 0

28 Y 212 36 0 2.185 46 0 4.101 45 1 3.179 46 0 3.420 173 39 1 3.221 29 68 36 0
29 Y 213 49 0 1.825 47 2 3.995 41 0 4.365 48 3 4.151 185 24 5 3.584 35 59 29 0
30 Y 214 49 0 2.697 46 0 2.183 39 0 2.190 50 2 1.269 184 27 2 2.085 8 35 16 0 0

31 Y 215 J 49 4 2.217 49 2 2.455 47 0 1.478 48 0 2.449 193 9 6 2.150 10 19 7 0 0 0 0
32 Y 216  49 2 2.564 47 1 2.134 46 0 1.338 47 1 4.327 189 17 4 2.591 19 36 18 0
33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 Y 305 46 0 2.675 45 0 3.047 45 1 4.310 47 0 4.088 183 30 1 3.530 33 63 31 0
38 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 Y 307 46 0 2.451 45 0 2.887 47 2 2.205 45 1 3.834 183 29 3 2.844 23 52 26 0
40 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 Y 311 46 0 1.938 48 3 2.675 48 1 3.667 47 0 2.614 189 18 4 2.724 20 38 22 0
44 Y 312 48 2 3.368 46 1 3.065 42 0 3.623 48 1 3.112 184 28 4 3.292 30 58 28 0
45 Y 313 48 1 2.164 48 0 2.582 48 1 2.516 47 0 3.678 191 13 2 2.735 21 34 15 0
46 Y 314 47 0 2.923 48 1 2.677 48 0 3.157 48 1 2.269 191 14 2 2.757 22 36 19 0
47 Y 315 45 0 2.472 45 0 2.101 48 0 2.733 48 0 1.566 186 22 0 2.218 14 36 17 0
48 Y 316 45 0 5.115 46 0 2.591 47 1 4.006 47 0 3.891 185 26 1 3.901 38 64 33 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 4
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Mike Hanes

Mike Wooten
Johnny Mayo 

Dan Henk

OVERALL 
PLACE

Mike Hanes
Hunter Hall

Mike Hanes
Mike Wooten

Hunter Hall

Johnny Mayo 
TJ Brown

Brian Thomas 

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Seth Wooten

Tony Rogers

6/12/2021

William Golpe
Seth Wooten
Mike Coffey
Dan Henk

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Travis Leatherman

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Mike Hanes
Thomas Parker
Johnny Mayo 
Jeff Godfrey
Samuel Hall

Jeff Evans
TJ Brown
Chris Allen
Wayne Hicks
Ray Lowman

Scotty Powell
Jimmy Matters
Mike Wooten
James Coffey
Tony Rogers

Scott Walker
Randy Taylor
Frank Vanhoose
Bobby Greenway

Hunter Hall
Darby Beck
 
 
 

Brian Thomas 

Tim Hawkins
Luke Evans
Vanessa Brown
Cyril St Martin
Scottie Johnson

 
 
Wayne Southard
Sean Brown

 
Mike Kuklis
 
Tim Brown
 

Seth Burleson
Derrick Loflin
Steven Irvine
Curtis Evans

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Mike Wooten
Seth Wooten
Wayne Hicks
Samuel Hall
Jeff Evans

Johnny Mayo 
Wayne Hicks
Mike Wooten
Samuel Hall

Scotty Powell
Ray Lowman

Seth Wooten
Mike Wooten

25Mike Wooten

50
50
46

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Jeff Evans
Tony Rogers

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Wayne Hicks
Johnny Mayo 
Samuel Hall

Scotty Powell
Hunter Hall

Ray Lowman
Jeff Godfrey

Dan Henk
Mike Hanes

3
5
6
8
9

18
19
22
23
23
24

25



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
Light Gun Equipment List

6/12/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Seth Wooten LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux McHammer Sightron Vapor Trail C. Nichols
2 Scott Walker LG 6mm
3 Mike Wooten LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Byers Sightron Varget Berger 108 C. Nichols
4 TJ Brown LG 6mm Bat Wheeler Nightforce Dixie Guns
5 Darby Beck LG 6mm Bat
6 Derrick Loflin LG 6BRA Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Roy Hunter Plainfield
7 Samuel Hall LG 6BRAI Bat Plainfield
8 Mike Hanes LG 6mm Bat Nightforce
9 Tony Rogers LG 6.5x47 Bat Kreiger R. Hunter Sightron Berger

10 Johnny Mayo LG 6BRA Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Plainfield
11 Hunter Hall LG 6BRAI Bat Brux Kelbly March H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield
12 Randy Taylor LG 6mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce H4895 Berger 105 J. Coffey
13 Scotty Powell LG 6mm



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/12/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Seth Wooten HG 6 BR Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger 108 C. Nichols
2 Mike Wooten HG 6 DASHER Borden Bartlein Sightron Varget Berger 108 C. Nichols
3 Wayne Hicks HG 6BRA Polar Kreiger Nightforce Vapor Trail Baity
4 Johnny Mayo HG 6BRA Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Plainfield
5 Samuel Hall HG 6BRAI Bat Plainfield
6 Scotty Powell HG 6mm
7 Hunter Hall HG 6BRAI Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail Plainfield
8 Ray Lowman HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Byers Nightforce C. Nichols
9 Jeff Godfrey HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Berger 105 M. Davis

10 Dan Henk HG 6 BR Bat Bartlein Plainfield Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Plainfield
11 Mike Hanes HG 6mm Bat Nightforce
12 Jeff Evans HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Custom Sightron RL15 Barts Evans
13 Tony Rogers HG 6.5x47 Bat Kreiger R. Hunter Sightron Roy Hunter Hunter
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